2013 2nd Quarter Issues/Programs List
for SCORE Broadcasting Group

This 2nd Quarter issues/programs list represents our stations issues/proframs for the
South Central region of Oklahoma for the months of April, May, & June.






Date
Apr. 3

Apr. 7

Apr. 10

Apr. 14

Apr. 17

Apr. 21

Apr. 24

Apr. 28

G

What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church

Pi-ogra;l R TR e e . M"I‘opic

KADA -FM
2013 : 2™ Quarter : April-June

City of Ada, Progress Update

Age discrimination, senior citizens

Regional and urban farming

Tax Freedom Day, sugar subsidies

Various Religious Conflicts
Rotary Club Pancake Fry
Education reform, nutrition
Benefits of the arts in schools
Legacy of Margaret Thatcher
Various Religious Conflicts
McSwain Theater

Literacy, retirement planning
Corruption in politics
Freedom in the Fifty States
Various Religious Conflicts
Southern Okla Cruisers
Community health, education
Federal budget, poverty
Origins of Earth Day

Various Religious Conflicts

Length (hh:mm:ss)

00:15:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:60:00
00:15:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:60:00
00:15:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:60:00
00:15:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00

00:60:00






Date
May 1

May 5

May 8

May 12

May 15

May 19

May 22

May 26

May 29

S

Program

What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church

What's Up Wednesday

" Topic

City of Ada, Progress Support
Personal health, crime

Business, education

Media bias of the sequester
Various Religious Conflicts
Girl Scouts

Sexual assault, Substance abuse
Mental health, Communication
Impact of a possible carbon tax
Various Religious Conflicts
Dept of Human Services
Employment, workplace matters

Social media, technology

Scandals of Obama Administration

Various Religious Contlicts
McSwain Theater

Legal issues, consumer matters
Personal finance, banking
Decline of religion in America

Various Religious Conflicts

Length (hh:mm:ss)

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:60:00

Valley View, Early Cancer Detection 00:15:00






Date

June 2

June 5

June 9

June 12

June 16

June 19

June 23

June 26

June 30

Program

Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal
First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

First Baptist Church
What's Up Wednesday
Infotrack

Viewpoints

American Radio Journal

un

Topic Length (hh:mm:ss)
Urban planning, economy 00:30:00
Addiction, family issues 00:30:00
Governors Match project 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
City of Ada, Progress Report 00:15:00
Community & mental health 00:30:00
Science, Popular culture 00:30:00
IRS harassment of conservatives  00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
C.A.S.A. Fundraiser 00:15:00
Suicide, drunk driving 00:30:00
Family issues, literature 00:30:00
Backlog of claims at the VA 00:30:00
Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00
Pauls Valley Chamber, Noodling ~ 00:15:00
Economy, unemployment 00:30:00
Technology, consumerism 00:30:00

Balance between privacy & security 00:30:00

Various Religious Conflicts
Pauls Valley Round Up Club
Government Spending, diversity
Women's issues, racial issues

Lowering America's national debt

00:60:00

00:15:00

00:30:00

00:30:00

00:30:00






First Baptist Church Various Religious Conflicts 00:60:00






